DEC-03-03  {6:i1

From:0FFICE OF E'™ TIONS 3084536008

ToF OFFICIAL BALLOT

GENERAL ELECTION

Tussday, November 7, 1972

AMENDMENTS YO THE KAUAI GCOUNTY
CHARTER PROPOSED BY THE COUNTY
GOUNDIL

The full Tent af the ampndments covaisd by ihis hsllat s
avallanie lar fncpection a8 your polling pléce. Atk an Klaction
Oftlulal tat j), it you wish (o g ity

VOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER)

This stub sholl b0 removed by the ballop hax cisrk only.
VOTE YOUR GHOIGE ON EACH QUESTION BELOW.

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

SHALL YHE KAUAL GQUNTY CHARTER A
AMENDED TO PROVIDE FOR AN ELET:TED
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY?

"{This amepdment wotld creats an slactive
Office of Prosscuting Attarney whose tarm
shall be for four years. Frmsecutlon is at
present a part of the County Attorney's
dutles,)

sangs

Y
N

+
+

R

TERM OF COUNGILMAN

SHALL SEETION 3,03, ARVIGLE (I
OF THE KAUAl COUNTY CHARTER BE
AMENDER TO GHANGE THE TERM oOF
COUNCILMAN FROM TWD YEARS TO
FOUR VEARS?

{The Kxzual County Charter presently pro-
vides far a twoyear tarm for the councii-

man and this amendment, if approved,
woullg exiena the term to four years,)

YES |+
NG

-+

TERM OF MAVOR
SHALL SECTION 7.01, ARTIGLE Vi,
. OF THE KAUAI COUNTY CMARTER $E
RETAINED OR AMENDED TO DHANGE
THE TERM OF THE MAYOR YO QNE OF
THE FOLLOWING:

!
|
i

A. RETENTION OF PRESENT TWO-YEAR

TERM? X
8. FOUR-VEAR YERM AND LIMITER YO

TWO CONSECUTIVE TERMS? [+ 1
. FOUR-YEAR TERM WITH NO

LIMITATIONT [F

VH

=

NLonme s [ MAETE b AACTR IS AR TR Y

=214 P.02/08 Job~072

94

\0



DEC-D3-03 10348  From:iOFFICE OF ELECTIONS 8084536006

Joor

i

Top OFFICIAL BALLOT
REVISED CHARTER PLEBISC,

GENERAL ELECTION

Tuesday, Novembér 5, 1974

KAVA! COUNTY REVISED CHARYER
AS PROPOSED BY .
THE CHARTER REVIEW COMMISSION

THE FULL TEXY OF THE REVIEED CHARTER 13 AVAILABLY
FOR INGPCQTION AT YOUA FOLLING PLACE UPGN RE-
QUEST OF ANY ELECTION OFFICIAL,

VOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER)
This stub shall he removad by the baflot bz cletk anly.
YOTE YOUR CHOICE ON THE QUESTION BELOW,

SHALL THE REVISED CHARTER OF THE EOUNTY

OF KAUAT 8€ ADOPTED?
YES |+

NO |+

(Fegardiess of a “NQ” vote, you may
vote on the opitions below.)

IF THE REVISED GHARTER IS ADOPTED, | YOTE
l FOR ONE OPTION IN THE THREE SETS OF OP.
1 TIONS EXPLAINED BELOW:

VOTE FOR ONE ONLY: 1A or 18

CPTION 14, The term of Counellman
shall be faur years. E

OPTION 1B. The term of Councilman
“shalt be twu years. E':

VOTE FOR ONE ONLY: 24 or 70 i

OPTION 2A. The term of Mayor shall be
four years, E

OPTION 2B. The term of Mayor shall he
t\_‘l& years. E

VOTE FOR ONE ONLY: 3A ar 38

OPTION 3A. The Planning Director shall

be appolnted by the Plamning Commis- E
sloR.

OPTION 3B. The Planning Directar shall E
be appointed by {he Mayar,

B84 VOTE BOTH SIDES (GVER)

-2t P.oz

Joh-086

87



DEC~D3-03 16:12  From:OFFICE OF F'=CTIONS 8984536006 T-214 P.06/08 Job-072

130
’YOP TD
G
OFFICIAL BALLOTY OFFICIAL BALLOT
GENERAL ELECTION GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 1970 TURSDAY, NOVEMRER 2, 1876
KAUAI COUNTY KAUAI COUNTY
VOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER) VOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER)

0 .
Tils tyib shall be 1omovad by ths Electlon Officlal ey, Tals stub shatl be rreoved by She Elrction Otficiel agly.

{1} SHALL THE CHARTER GE AMENDED YO
AUTHORIZE ADORYION OF GEHMERAL
RLAR AND [EVELGWBAENT PLAN BY
OHRINANGE?

{8) SHALL THE CHARTER BE AMEHNED
10 AUTHORIZE THE BOARD F ETHICH
TO EXAGMINE DIBCLOBUABRSEYATE
MENTS AHD RECOMMEND-ARIRHED:
TIVE ARTION WHERE DEBIRABLE?

TVES [ £
NO | +

-
’
'

{2) SHALL THE CHABVERSDE AMENDED
0 AUTHORIZE EXPEHDITURE OF
FURDS WITHUUS ABVERTIBING FOR
BING WHEN THE ABSGUNY INVOLVED
DOES NOT EXCEED. YHE BYATUTOHY
LIAIT AND EXREHDITURED REYWEER
82,500 ANO-THE .BYATUTRHY LIMIT
SHALL BE RY WRITTEY COMPETITIVE

MV

Y

@
o®
-+

PN
=

(5} SHALL THE GHARTER B3 AMENDED
YO REDUCE TEAMS OF OFFIRE OF
MEMBERS OF BOARDE .AND COM-
MIGSIGNG FRDM B YO 3 VEARS?

— e Som

Mg - YEg [+
. a NO| %
PR VEB ]~ B
LS. & NO|* {4l (M) SWALL THE CHARYER BE AMENDED

KAt

YO GIVE THE VOTERS THE POWERY
OF NITIATIVE AND REFERENDUMY

(31 SHALR FHEIGHAGTER BE AMENOED
T0 HELUHE BIBELOSURE BY PUBLIC
OFFIGJALS UF ALL PLACES OF EM- VEE T
Nﬂmwv NO |+
T VES [ +
Tl RO+

" VOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER) /

72
"\ VOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER)

1%



SINHANENY

NOTINFIE TyYaNaD °AINNGD IvAVE ‘ISVD SEIOA IO SIINSH

TIRT RV Gy SAIavED ZINA0D TV o

P o " “!' ! \)‘L‘
!f"'l ;%l % Ay
HE i
‘ N Sl o
. '._1 3:3 Hy
e L et g
1 by w0 @
: i td '% (4%
-l y " f.; 0
i 510237 B d o+
S| BEY
77 1k o
COUNTY OF KAUA "@%‘ 5 d o«
STATE OF HAWAN TO B lal [9)
< % =3 8
OFFlCi L"BRLL Tt N S R ™
r’ & Q] 5 G')‘; 7] .
GENERAL ELECTION 2Bl
vrunso yifiovEm 19‘78 ) 2o |2 S
Amﬁﬂ BETSG 1‘@1’% N 3 =
oouNm, ekén o ;
\ . dAI\ Fi rr} : =
AN 5 ! fec} ] win
5 r . Ll N o 01l - NITHAY
i
This stub shall be cemoved by the Election Officisl only. &R N - ]02 - KEKAHA
. ~NHO COo L =t
Tha Rl text of each of e russlions covered by Ihis hallat Is avallablo dor ==t
Inspoctlan &1 ysur pohing place. Aste sn Election Ollletal for I, ¥ yaur wish
P P03 - WATMEA
g B Jow g
i i | [T 38:\
| AIED 4 { G P R T : .
smxu. n{s twd 2 VEAR. NESIDENCY S5 O 18R|04 ~ KAUMAKANT
EEHUIBEMEN'I' FOR THE OFFICE OF o \DU_' .
0? \ .
COUBNCIL PERSON BE RENOVE g 5 B} % §§ 05 - HANAPEPE
pof e Juafim fnsd ' .
BRI 158 RIS [SR(06 - ELEELE
AGAINST | + | '
B O ) PP
g HS [GB [ne|07 - KALAIO
) - .
2. SHALL THE commnsmswn 20MIG W felw W 08 - ROLOA
ORDINANCE BE AMENDED TO REMOVE § : us 3 18 Y
FROM THE PLANNING commisston | - ' N}
THE AUTHORITY TO GBANT VARIANGES [ A XY ot N
FROM THE BUILDING WEIGHT LIVITS U fol~n w09 - LIHUE -
PRESENTLY ESTABLISHED IN THE }'\,. i:)- o gtﬂ TH
OBBINANCE? i Sl b e i
: : Wi ~
»'r“: Sl (4, 10 - rarAa
FOR | + Sy (ol {ab -
“AGAINST | + % LT K T e
: v = [~ N ot 1R
HY (=2 [gRLL - ANAHOLA
[ e f e b [
| N el ) 2 - KILAUEA
: MY I8 |EniiL3 - HANALET
: B & oo o
: b
: LV _p. o 1t .;—l ABSENTEE
= NY O\ o)
| 1 o> N G
|l
305 - SO Y. Love | TOTAL
47 9 8- Gh O Wy ~d 8(5\ .
r I G e BN Pt
—_ L . ol

o

ks

I

¥

%2

NOTITS(509d AAL
Ql6T ©L WAGWIAON °




STATE OF HAWANI _TOR... . @ STATE OF HAWAIL TOD. E

fo’p?mmum“iqlr. 7 @Fsiel I.‘BA'EIQD y
@ENERAL’ELE@?“@N GENERA
- TUESH
| il

russw;y, A :
;{ ¥ ‘E ';5‘ lw
EY: H ma]g oposm BYATHES \IGHARTER f,.&o‘ss ABYTHES S
- W ! AT 1¥) ‘)’
LT ;ﬂb J"ﬁ, ‘Q% R ‘? ”%‘T 0{3
A‘ﬂ‘ﬂ “:: "Dd‘.-(db""“ Jg{ . “3'%(" :“"" “"' %‘ O 2 1 4‘
VOTE ae'rﬁ_smésl(ovm)' _ VOTE nor&s‘iussmvan)

’IL’]I‘#; RS A TR AR RBER ShE)
Tha Yull taxt of e3¢k o} 1he Charler pmendmonts tovered. by iMs DAROT

A R ] A PO A RS ANy
The tu.l taxt of sach of the clmm smondmante’ covorad by lm- bRz

::'olttlll‘ln:al: Sihl?;’-'n:mﬂ‘ o1'yaur poting place.- Atk an Blocifan™Officlst ::ril:llilllm 3;:;‘:‘?;‘.""3 t your palling plzcs. Apk an Elsclion Offielot
] Shall the meeting reqmrements of ihe Council be [5 Shall there be an addition to the penalty provision
i changed from two meetings a menth to six meet- n the Charter providing for penq[pes 1o he set
864 ings a quarter? L [ by rdle or ordinanced,,. = 5
YES | T VES ]
£8<) «NO ) :{ : '::f’NO . B
2 Shall the residency requivement: far Mayor be re- 1)]"Shall the Board of Water S ply g nereased fi
el ducetf from three to two years? ; % seven 1o nine by adding thgpFlgnnuig Daresc?ior faonrg
~ VES. | one addltional Jay membeﬂlm
NO ‘ o > W YES
3 fShal! the Masg{'[s ermtbehextended frtam %wo 0 17‘ 5 d
our years at-(in o fwo consecutive terms? : [17):shall the 'R ate s [ h
&t {Begins afteR\982)glection) n ] b3 meet twice r& Wn o;ceug\prgfy E\Sﬁ?l?;r ed to
: D : YES R
% < NO | : \ TINO T RN
dlita fouryear term(rs\approved shal a vacangy IB Sh‘élpth.enard of Water Supply be required. to
in the Mayor's office be by & council mgmber . submitjoihe Mayer and-8atincil quarterly reports
i selectet by a- majority (vatesiof the Counci; the | : <of |ts'ﬂnénces, projects and operations? . - . 4%
¢l appointed 19" seve: to- mid-tefm of the four-yeay : 2
& term? If the'vacancyioccurs e than three days
3 ‘priot fo the close of nomjnatigh:for the mid-term
! e[ection, thanappnlateafsha]@ the balance 119 y
& of the jerm : Shair fhe'WaIer‘Boﬂd tts fctide a review
8 e of thesState’s -aiid Gounfif’;s genpral plans with
3 the Board’s general plan for water Sotirces, which
) - 3 g:,%ﬁlis?ﬁ!emenf {hl County's general pIan, and
5 Shall the newry acquired real prop r'i'sr‘fun L 8 yeview- to the‘Mayor and Council?
tion be assigned-to the Finance Depar[ment" T TVES
i ) ‘\yzs : - . '-—l‘.ﬁ‘.. o ""NO N
- NO 20! shai a membier of any boaril. and: commission be
[ Sha!l the Council bzsalluwedstlme up\ expelied {*the member falls*tattend three-cone
AR :adopt ¥ Budgeat? - Seghtiva: meetings, »\wthout’»the approval of its
i TS - . chairperson? &
S8 - NO .- ;,. ‘Q' YES
] .Shsll thg dage for téu; subn::ss;on of thefl\&ayors 7 i NO
sy ‘budget be advanced from the st day of May te '} | *Shall compensation be paid to certanbo
%4 the 15th day of April of each year? : commission members pas det¢rmI:zed %;dsoarg?
Sl YES :m nance?
i NO VES
n:: ! i 3s! NO J !
15 ' oo
- ' EF 50
DF 405 yOTE BOTH SIDES: (owsn)3 299 °  “OTE BOTH SIDES-(QVER)

B e e it At - e n i AR, M e e an o .

see K{J(z,c{g}},_;{@ 0~f batiaty  Glsd



MY

| HAVE VOTED, HAVE;You?

1Y

7

L

L P WS oL .
VOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER) VOTE BOTH SIDES {OVER)
SR T s R e R e b S

B Shall the purchasing requirements without adver-

22 Shall the certlfication by the County Clerk of a, tising be Increased from $4,000 to $8,000 and

referendum petition suspend the ordinance which

: A & informal bid be permitted to $2,500 from $5007
is the referendum subject uatif the .election on VES
the referendum? : . | X
: YEs | B | B NO
¥ I8
: NO vy § | shall the-Code of Ethics disclosure forms include

disclosure of all sources of income, business

23} shall the Liquor Control Commission be redesig- ownership or interest, business ar personal repre-

X
(%
nategx as he E}eparttment thh Lig;x;:t Co;":troi and S sentations, dfb?ar}d creditor interest?
the Execyutiv@ Sgcretary as ‘the ‘Director? .
i 'E} ¥ T K T3 Vs
: N NO R —-\T"\ NO
) 3 1] Snalt the Code of e, be amended to require
24| shatl the power @xnt employees be removed that Councit memb t disclose any conflict

of interest but may Vote after such disclosura?

TS

= YES
QN No
Shall the terms of board?_'ggd»esmmissions be

M T LA retained at three years regaliless of the increase

25 Shall the qualifications ‘of #fBxecutive Director in the Mayor's term from two to four years?
of the Liquor Commission be amended to require
five years of business experien¢e-instead of three YES
years, which includes three years in a responsible NO ’
administrative capacity, and transfer staff and - ¥ —
personnel management to him? ; 12| shail the quaiications for the Fire Chief be In.
YES creased from three lo five years of experience

. I fire control, which includes three years in a re-
NO sponsible administrative capacity? .

YES
NO Lrs
}3 Shall the qualifications for the public worls en-

gineer be increased from three to five years of

experience In engineering, which Includes three
years in a respansible administrative capacity?

commission faflow § e'staii Administrative Pro-
cedures Act?

i

YES
TS NO

2 ; from the commisSion and shall appeals from the
=§
ead
MR
XK XK
KHX
oo ds

wale

R

=X

LRI

(I Kekinds
M Shall the gualifications for Manager and Chiaf
Engineer of the Water Department require five
years of experience in engineering, which includes

three years in a responsible administrative
" capacity? .

: N e m%
: NO ;
EB 504 niiad

. —_ — { i

e~ — e

b



STATE OF HAWALL TOP ﬁd

OFFICIAL BALLOT

'GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 1982
AMENOMENYS TO THE KAUAI

CHARTER PROPOSED BY THE
COUNTY COUNCIL

This st snatl ba removad by 1he Election Officst oaly.

The bl et of 45228 24 the CANe Imendesenls Lovired by et b0l es svalstls tor

MUDCTEn 3 yow by puce. Ak [he Volee Attlints Otfcual d yos wak 1o see 1L

I Shall the maximum amount for purchasing without
advertising be increased from 54,000 to $8,000
axd shall the amounts between which informal bids
aré germitted be increased from batween $500 and
$4,000 to batween $2,500 and $8,000, and shall
the Councit be permitted to amend these require-
ments when the similar stale fequirements ate
amended by stale law?

YES *

"~ NO .

2 | Shalt the term of office of the Mayor he extended
from two to tur ars, and be limiled Lo lwo con-
e

secutive full NBegins with 1984 election)
g YES h
ey NO *

I LN .

3 Shall Councilmembers.he elecled by districts, with
one member residing indand elected from aach
of three districts which shall be established by a

reapportionment comifiliEe, and four members

elected at large, and shalt 1983 and every lenth

year thereafler be a rem@onment year?

4 _YES +

\ \NO +

4 Shall the term of office of Co_gncilmemhers be ex-

tended from Iwo lo four yearsT (Begins with 1984
election)

. YES - | +

NO *

H a four-year term for Councilmembers Is approved,
and 2 vacaney occurs before the close of nomina-
tion for the mid-term election, shall the appointed
replacement serve only to the mideterm of the
foupyear term ang the unexpired term be filled
by a Counailmember elecied in the mid-lerm elac.
tion? It the vacancy aceurs after the close of nom.
ination for the mid-lerm eleclion, shall the ap.
pointee serve the balance of the ferm?

YES +

NO c

135



fsrsrid -

A.Mﬂ.auoa f1exas Ag ‘aaiyo

J0 W13 Jeshano) B Buwmdas ‘JJPO BARDR|R
Aue sAOUIBS 0] ZamOd BUL RARY SI9)0A BY) fjEYS
(ap1y

maN) (easy - (o /.u.me\ 32y}
|+ ] -~ ON o—

N :
&fiauna) ayy o3 peuedal Buseq sainypuad
X3 Yons je g @:umvm_
@je1s e Buunp Jofeyy su) AQ \papupdxs ag ued

12} 000'05% Lews ssaj &chn_ Susuuod
asuajap (11 e Joj apiaoid JOUTSD B ([eYS

(fausly asuajaqg IMD - €O'BT 938 '|HIAX 2[9IPY)

-] -~} ON

-
<
s
@
-
%]
w
“
A~
.~
[=}
»,
o
550

%

[
‘.

Q

)

PUCRAR
26624,
PO
LEBEL

4,
O

(7

<o R
l

o~

3
82
42

(7
X3

RS

¢,

X
[+ ] ~a3 S3A 2
2 (-] - Si)
i(me| Aq papiaoid asimiayio 259ym 1daoxa) nmum
anp i5ed S3Wodaq Wwnosde sy Joye skep 06 R ’ i jleney jo
UOIS}0D 10§ A3uiony AQunoyd s} o) SUnbaIe -umnn Aunos ayy ur SHusBrawa 0 J8LSIP O RIS
SRR € 3/2j29p O} Jamod 3y} dAsY JoAew Y} |jeys

L
(Q

9np jsed Jajel 10y8nQ SIURULY Sy [lRuS
(uafyoss maN) (saunp
61 99§ 'XIX *oIHY)

5%
a%
858

40
¢

(fouady asusjaq IMD - 20°81 "93S ‘THAX 3IHY) m

2
)

20014 {BIoUBULY -

iR L XA

nod )1 T 20) (RRIHE VIS ut A3y ‘aded Fuged Jrok 12 Lo Jo] JTE
SIeAT %0 OREQ IR 4T PIIIN0I CREWOUMLE HLYT ) JO 4R §0 Ix3 nng Q)

& o)

“Auo [eIIHO UoRDI|F I AQ RRAOUIRS DG JleyS-QRiS SyL - o Ko e300 VONDY St A4 PIAOWRI 3Q JieUs AMS S,

(M3A0) S3QIS HLOE F10A (43A0) $3QIS HLOE FLOA

TONNOD ALNAQD
AHL AE A3S0d40¥d HIIHNVHD
VO S3HL O SIN3WNANAWY
M : YREY ‘e NIGWIAON 'AVASINL .

¢NOCA FAVH ‘GILOA FAVH | : NOILOTT3 TYHINGED

1O71%4g VIR{340
@ d01 HYMYH 30 2LYLS

A ey o

R

3 Z3015




EMGLISH FACSIMILE BALLI M

SIDE2

STATE OF HAWAIL

SIDE1

TOP
OFFICIAL BALLOT
GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 1984
AMENDMENTS TO THE KAUAI

CHARTER PROPOSED BY THE
COUNTY COUNGIL

VOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER)

This stib shall by removed by the Election Oificlal only.,

Tha till tazt of 43¢h of the charter Imandienlt coversd dy Lhis batiot 15 Svier
:gh for lmr«w at your pofling pasen. Ask an Election OMkist for . o you
sh lo see [

| HAVE VOTED; HAVE YOU?

VOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER)

This stwb shalt be removed by the Efection Otficial enly,

3

(Article V), Sac. 7.02 - Mayor)
Shall the 30year age requirement and the
three-year residency requirement for Mayor be

remayed?
YES &b~ =

NO B> =7

(Articte Xi¥, Sec. 14,08 - Planning Depariment}
Shall the Planning Director have the power lo
apprave the subdivision and consclidation of
lands provided that the declsion of the Plan-

- ning Director may be appealed o the Planning
Commissicn?

O

YES o~ [+]
NO_p>- [+]

10

{(Articla IV, Sec, 4,03 - Ordinances and Resolu-
lions)

Shalf the §ay rslave the power {o velo textual
sections of*bi ropriating money? }
N s B =

&

«~NO &= =

11

{Article 11, Sec. 3.11 - Cou uncit)
Shall the salaries for depd t heads be no
less than the salary of the est paid civil
sepvice employee in the County? ™

YES B =

NO B ]

(Adticle XIX, %8¢, 19,19 « Financial Piocedures)
Shall the gﬁlmum amount for purchasing
matenials, suppltes, equipment and services for
the County without advertising, and without
formal  bids, vb@d.r‘lcreased from $500 Lo
31,500 with all soth purchases being recosd:
ed and made avaﬁé?ﬁ far public review?

ves =[]
NO &> -

.0‘ Sty

()
2581

(7

.,
2

X %)
(X %
505

(2
2

02
()

9,
e
’.

",
$
IR

]
8

Q)

LN
KD
*, ‘D‘b

2
R

o
2

¥
Q

9,
F

e
'0

(7
¥

3
(2
'0

9o,
)
0%t

930,
35

(%)

*
(4

{Article XI, Sec. 11,01 - Police Department)
Shall the provisions relating to the Police
Departmeant be amanded so as to clasity and
belter define the role of the Polica Commis-
sion’ in establishing policy as contrasted with
the rofe of the Chief of Police in administering
the day-to-day operations of the Department?

YES o =]

NO = <]

{Article ______,, Sec, .01 - Cost Control

Commission) (New Article) . . .
Shall a Cost Control Commission be created
that will have 'the power to review government
spending and services with the Intention of
reducing the cost of county government while
at the same time maintaining a reasonable
level of setyices?

YES B -]
NO B> [~]

2%
1tole!

Q

VOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER) E

52 yOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER) V

(N



ENGLISH FACSIMILE BALLOT

SIDE 2

SIDE 1
STATE OF HAWAR TOP
OFFICIAL BALLOT
GENERAL ELECTION

TUESDAY, NOVEMRBER 4, 1986

AMENOMENT TO THE KAUAI
CHARTER PROPOSED BY THE
COUNTY COUNCIL

¥his stub shall B remeved by the Election Qtlicizl oy,

Tha fufl t3x) of e COANAE IMandmant coversd by s batkal Is avadably for
1ARPICUON 25 yau1 poRing placa, Ask an Elattion Qifioat foe it it you wish s soel.

Shall the Mayor and the Co
pointment and removal p
boards and commissions brea
(rather than by Charter} with onz 343

ber being selected by the members/3tready ap-
pointed by the Mayor an

=]

<

—
5
S

\w

102

| HAVE VOTED, HAVE YOU?

(OVER)

This st shall bs removed by the Eisclion Oficaal onty.

(OVER)

/

FE77

Llg



OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

1986 Amendment
The Charter of The County of Kauai

Section 23.02B:

"B. All members of boards and commissions shall bhe
appointed and may be removed by the mayor, with the approval
of the council, except that members of boards and
commissions established by ordinance may be appointed and
removed as provided by ordinance. Such ordinance shall
provide for either of the following appointing anhd removal
methods:

1) Appointment and removal of members by the
mayor, with the approval of the council: or

2) Joint. appointing powers under which the mayor
and the council each appoint an egual number of members, and
one additional member iz selected by the members previously
appointed by the mayor and council. Members appointed by
the mayor may be removed by the mayor with the approval of
the council. Members appointed by the council may be
removed by the council with the approval of the mayor., The
one additional member selected by the previously appointed
members may be removed by the mayor with the approval of the
council. .

A board or commission member who is absent from three
consecutive meetings without prior excuse of the chairman
shall be expelled from membership., Upon notificatioh of
such expulsion by the chairman, the applicable appoilnting
authority shall within 15 days of the notice, begin the
appointment process,”

This amendment to Sec. 23.02B of The Charter of The
County of Kauai was duly adopted by the voters at the
November 4, 1986 General Election,

@WM%&. .Zé,,_

JEROME ¥.K. HEW
County Clerk



CERTIFICATE OF RESULTS
CHARTER AMENDMENTS
COUNTY OF KAVAI

I, Jerome Y. K. Hew, County Clerk of the County of XKauai, do hereby
eertify chat the following charter amendments were duly adopted by =
majoricy of the votes cast on the guestions at the CGeneral Election
held on Tuesdaz, November 8, 1988 in the County of Kauai:

1. (1) shall the term of office of the Hayor be extended from
two to four years, and limited to two consecutive full term
beginning with the 1990 election?"

Yes 10,644
No 9,182
2. (3) Shall the provisions relating the salaries of department

heads be amended so that the department head may be paid less
than the-salary of the highest paid civil sexvice employee ina
the County?

Yes 10,705
. No 6,835
3. (4) Shall a salary commission be created that will have the

power to establish salaries for Councilmembers and recommend
salaries and minimum qualifications for all other elected
officials, officers and employees who are exempt from ecivil
sexvice? ’

Yes 11,133

No 6,369

I also hereby certify that on the 8th day of November, 1988, the

following question was duly rejected by a majority of the votes
cast on the questions:

1. (2) sShall the term of office of Councilmembers be extended
from two to four years bepinning with the 1990 election?
Yes 7,342
No 12,122

In Hitness Whereeof, I have hereunce set my hand and caused the Sezl
of the County of Kauai, State of Hawaii to be affixed this 29ch day

of November, A, D. 1988,
<§;lumucafxi ﬁé;v~

Jerome Y. K. Hew
County Clerk, County of Kauai

271



ENGLISH FACSIMILE BALLOT

SIDE1 SIBE 2
COUHTY OF KALAS
SYATE OF HAWAN | Top ﬁ
OFFICIAL BALLOT

GENERAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 1990
AMENDMENTS YO THE CHARTER OF

THE COUNTY OF KAUAI PROPOSED
BY THE COUNTY CQUNCIL AND BY PETITION

VOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER)

Thas ¢1ub shatl be removed by the Elsclion Othcal oy,

Yne hvd 1ont of e Chanal arendments SOversd By Vs BaR0S 1k Avakitss &7
IAS08TION 31 Yout pothag plage Ask 31 Ebecdion OIS 197 )L € you woInis sed &

| HAVE VOTED, HAVE YOU?

VOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER)

Thes stub n3ll betemgead by ine Eleciion Offieal only,

and services withou! the need

incraased from $4,000 to
amounts lor which purchases w
parmilted, be increased fr
§4,000 10 botwaen 54,000
Council have tha power }
ments as long as the amounts do
aulhorized by State law?

1 Shall the maximum amount for fmrchasing goods
or agveritsing be

D00 and shall the
infnrmat bids are

s> [
NO =]

| propery faxes an
eaquired for an inifialive or
reduced from 20% i

Shall all @
X3 residential

the increase in assesse
prohibiigd from ena

meni of

tax purposes; shail the
tax levied on owner
lial &l property be limited to 1/4%
ol the assessed varrationdshait the assessed valua-

for any g yedlT and ghall the County Gouncil be
ing any nNew axes on owner-

rory
occupitd rcﬁaﬁial aaj property except by amend-
g coLl ?

., OF THE FOLLOWING PROPO!
ity of voters voting do noY appr;
proposal, the existing at-fafge Syste
main in effec

VOTEONA40RS
{‘\/\7

COUNCIL DISTRICTING, YOTE ON ONLY ONE

ery ]]cnlh year therdall:

4 | esecive 1982, shan cwe clocted
by districts, with ong m igingrin and e

led irom aach of five diktricts whichshpll be estab-
lished by a reapporionmi iSon, and two
members elected al | nali1981 and ev-

ar be a regpporionment
YES B~
[ i +

tec-

'a's'e%e%"

[OOOR,

~—

tricls which shall be
nt cammission,

fed from each ol e,
tablished by a\feapggrti

- YES o

YES D2~

NO I

§ | Ettective 1992/3 1) Gomncieners be slected
by distriets, with gno’membek rasiding in and elec-

four members sidtted «(large, and shall 1991
evory {ealhenr thoraalltd be a reapporionment
year

o7 NO__ B2~ !'l-

[ ga Board ol Elhics, Board of
AR d“ Control Commisslon, Planning

ce Commission be appointed

es-
and
and

[+

=]
[+

VOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER)

D

YOTE BOTH SIDES (OVER)

D

169




I, Jerome

CERTIFICATE OF RESULIS
CHARTER AMENDMENTE
COUNTY OF RAUAL

Y.X. Hew, County Clerk of the County of Kauail, do hereby

certify that the following charter amendments were duly rejected
by a majority of the votes cast on the guestions at the General
Election held on Tuesday, November 6, 1990 in the County Kauai:

1. (1)
2. (2)
3. (3)

Shall the maximum amount for purchasing goods and

. services without the.need. for 'advertising be. increased

from $4,000 to-%$8,000 and shall the amounts for which
purchases with informal bids are permitted, be increased
from between $1,500 and $4,000 to betwean $4,000 angd
$8,000, and shall the Council have the power to amend
these requirements as long as the amounts do no exceed
what is authorized by State law?

Yes 6,958
No 10,541
Over Votes 14

Shall initiative and referendum be allowed for ordinances
authorizing or repealing the levy of real property taxes
and shall the number of signatures reguired for an
initiative or referendum petition be reduced from 20% of
the eligible -voters to 5% of the voters registered in the
last general elections?

Yes 5,806
No 11,887
Over Votes 11

Shall all owner-occupied real property he classified
residential for real property tax purposes; shall the
maximim amount of any tax levied on owner-occupied
residential real property be limited to 1/4% of the

assessed valuation; shall the assessed valuation be based

CiCharter. Am/mpf

cn the 19B9-19%0 assessmenii “shall tHe' increase in
assessed valuation not exceed 2% for any given year; and
shall the County Council be prohibited from enacting any
new taxes on owner-occupied residential real property
except by amendment of the county charter?

Yes B,647
No 9,156
Over Votes 10

175



Shall members of the Board of Ethics, Board of Water
Supply, Liguor Control Commission, Planning Commission,
and Police Commission be appointed under a procedure
where the Mayor and the Council each appoint an equal
number of members, and the previously appointed members
select the final member?

Yes 6,002
No 10,459
Over Votes 7

I also hereby certify that on the 6th day of November, 1990, the
- following -results cast by 'a majority vote om questions 4 or-5 are
pending the decision set forth by the Ninth Circuit Court.

Effective 1592, shall Councilmembers be elected by
districts and shall 1991 and every tenth year thereafter
be a’'reapportionment yeax?

5 Single Member Districts Yes 3,528
5 Single Member Districts No 2,282
3 single Member Districts Yes 1,566
3 Single Member Ristricts No 874

Over Votes 7,966

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal
of the County of Kauai, State of Hawaii to be affixed this 27th day
of November, A.D. 1990.

Jercome Y.K. Hew

County Clerk, County of Kauai

177

Ul



CERTIFICATE OF RESULTS
CHARTER AMENDMENTS
COUNTY OF KAUAI

I, Jerome Y. K. Hew, County Clerk of the County of Kauai, do
hereby certify that the following charter amendments were duly
adopted by a majority of the votes cast on the questions at
the General Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 1992, in the
‘County of Kauai:

1.

(1)

(2)

(3)

"Shall the composition of the Planning Commission
include members who have kanowledge and avareness
of environmental, business, and labor interests?"
(Reselution No. 102-82)

Yes 11,073
No 4,673

“Shall the budget adoption process be amended to
require the Mayor to submit to the Council, the
proposed budget on Marech 15 instead of April 15;
shall the Mayor be allowed to submit modifications
to the proposed annual budget; shall the Council
be required to pass the budget on final reading by

and shall the Council be authorized to establish
funds by ordinance?" (Resolution No. 103-92 Draft 1)

Yes 8,481
No 6,596

County if such officer is impeached?" (Resolution
No. 104-9

Yes 7,966

No 7,207

425



I, Jerome ¥. X. Hew, County Clerk of the County of Kauai, do hereby
certify
a majority of the votes cast on the guestiona at the General
Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 15396, in the County of Kauai:

5.

10.

(1)

{2)

(3)

(6)"

(8)

(9)

that the following charter amendments were duly rejected by

"Bffective 1998 shall Council members be elected by
districts, with one member regiding in and elected from
each of five districts, which shall be established by an
apportionment commission to be appointed in 1997, and two
members elected at-large, and shall 2001 and every
tenth year thereafter be reapportiomment vear?!

Yes 8,456

No 5,588

"Shall the term of office for councilmember be extended
from two to four years and be limited to two consecutive
elected four year terms, beginning with the 1998
electior?"

Yes 6,698

No 12,154

"Shall the maximum amount for purchasing goods and
services without advertising, but with other competitive
bidding requirements imposed by State law, be increased
from £4,000 to the bidding thresholds established by
State law; shall the amounts for informal bid purchases
be changed f£rom between $1,500 and $4,000 to the State’s
established thresholds for informal bid purchasas; and
shall the Council have the authority to enact competitive
bidding thresholds lower than .the bidding thresholds
established by State law?”
Yes 7.510
' No 9,055

"Shall the requirements that six of the seven members of
the Planning Commission be only composed of persons who
have knowledge and awareness of environmental, business
and labor concerns be deleted?"

Yes 7,858

No 9,481

*Shall non-substantive amendments to the Charter be
proposed in the form of an ordinance by the County
Attoxney?®

Yes 6,807

No 8,840

"Shall amendments to the adopted budget ordinance be made
by following the procedures established for amending
ordinances 4in general rather than the procedures
established for enacting the budget ordinance?"

Yes 7,383

No 7,768



COUNTY COUNCIL

RONALD D. KCUCHI, CHAIR
RANDAL VALENCIANO, VICE CHAIR
BILL “KAIPO" ASING

BRYAN J. BAPTISTE .
GARY L. HOOSER .
DARYL W, KANESHIRO

JAMES KUNANE TOKIOKA

Telephone: (808) 241-6371

¢

ELECTIONS DIVISION
4396 RICE STREET, SUITE 106
LIHU'E, KAUAI, HAWAII 96766-1399

CERTIFICATE OF RESULTS
CHARTER AMENDMENTS
COUNTY OF KAUAI

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

PETER A. NAKAMURA, County Clerk
ERNESTO G. PASION, Deputy County Clerk -

Telephone: {808) 241.6350
Facsimile: (808) 241-6207

E-mail: efections@kausigay.com

I, Peter A. Nakamura, County Clerk of the County of Kauai, do hereby
certify that the following charter amendments were duly adopted by a
majority of the votes cast on the question at the General Election held on
Tuesday, Novemiber 5, 2002, in the County of Kauai:

1. {1)  “Should a minimum of one-half of one percent of county
property tax revenues be placed into a Public Access, Open Space, Natural
Resources Preservation Fund to be used for purchasing lands or other
property entitlements to preserve open space and establish public accesses,
and should unspent revenues in this fund remain in the fund, and not
lapse, thereby accumnlating from year-to-year?”

Yes
No

14,387
5,322

(3) “Shall the County be empowered to establish by ordinance an
autonomous electric authority corporation for the County, which shall be
responsible for the planning, development, production, purchase,
transmission, and the distribution of all electricity related services hy the

County?”

Yes
No

9,493
9,357

I, Peter A. Nakamura, County Clerk of the County of Kauai, do certify that
the following charter amendment was duly rejected by a majority of the
votes cast on the question at the General Election held on Tuesday,
November 5, 2002, in the County of Kauai:

2. (2)  “Shall the number of voter signatures required to place an
initiative or referendum petition on the ballot be reduced to from twenty
percent (20%] to fifteen percent (15%) of the number of eligible voters in the
last preceding general election?”

Yes
No

ANEQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

8,759
10,449



ERNESTO G. PASION

PETER A. NAKAMURA
Deputy County Clerk

County Clerk
Facsimile: (808) 241-6207

Telephone: (608) 241-6350
E-mail: elections@kavaigov.com

ELECTIONS DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

4396 RICE STREET, SUITE 106
LIHU‘E, KAUA‘L, HAWAI'] 96766-1371

CERTIFICATE OF RESULTS
CHARTER AMENDMENT
COUNTY OF KAUA'

|, Peter A. Nakamura, County Clerk of the County of Kaua'i, do hereby ceriify that the
following charter amendment was duly adopted by a majority of the votes on the
question at the General Election held on Tuesday, November 2, 2004, in the County of

Kaua'l:

1. (1)  Shall the Kaua'i County Charter be amended by the addition of a new
Article XXXl to read: o .o

ARTICLE XXXI. RESIDENT PROPERTY TAXES. Section 31.01.
Resident Property Taxes.

It is the policy of the County that resident taxpayers should be equitably
protected when there are significantly rising real estate values and
government costs. Therefore, for County residents who have owned and
occupied their ‘place of residence beginning in or before the fiscal year
1888-1898, then for the next fiscal year after the adoption of this section
real property taxes with respect to such residence shall not exceed the
amount of such tax assessed for the 1998-1999 fiscal year, For County
residents acquiring their place of residence after the fiscal year 1998-1999
their real property taxes with respect to such residence for the next fiscal
-year after the adoption of this section shall not exceed the amount of tax
assessed for the fiscal year the ownership and residence commences.
For all such taxpayers in no fiscal year after the year in which the tax was .
restored to the amount in 1998-1999 or the year of acquisition, whichever
is applicable, shall the percentage increase in real property tax with
respect fo such residence exceed the lesser of the percentage rate
applicable at the commencement of such fiscal year for cost of living
adjustments in retirement benefits by the Social Security Administration, or
two percent (2%). Promptly following its adoption the County shall notify
in writing all owners of residential property in its property tax records of the
principal terms of this section. The County shall adopt such ordinances,
laws, rules and regulations as are necessary to carry out and are
consistent with the purpose of the foregoing policy and the terms of this
section.

Yes, 13,062
No 8,354

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER , Y-
Noke, Ties Wigs desmat 1 e
K\xuc.i\'é sy {npd virling N



	image-8021028-0001.pdf
	image-8021028-0002.pdf

